02-26-2009

U.S. PTO 12/378432 02/12/2009

.003B.0149.U1(US)

VER SHEET

To the Director of the U.S.

103549899

the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter M. WASON Peter THERRIEN	Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 502 East John Street
Assignment	City: Carson City State: NV ZIP Code: 89706 Country:
Execution Date(s): February 11, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark F. Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith, PC 4 Research Drive, Suite 202 City: Shelton	ched?
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
9. Signature: If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark F. Harrington Name of Person Signing	Signature 2/12/09 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 3.	
Page I of 3.	
	අයා යන්මේ ස්තීර්ශයේ . මෙනෙන් මේ යන්ගෙන්

ମରିମ୍ମରମୟଷ୍ଟିମି ଅଧିବଂଶ୍ୟରି ଅଧିକ୍ରଣ ଅଧିକରିତ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦିନ୍ଦ୍ରଶିଶ୍ରୀ କଥାଚିତ୍ର ଲେ Docket No.: 003B.0049.U1(US)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For \(\subseteq U.S. Application or \subseteq U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Wason

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Manchester, NH

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 30 Hanover Street, Apt. 214

Manchester, NH 03101

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Therrien

Peter

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY RESIDENCE &

CITIZENSHIP

Bedford, NH CITIZENSHIP:

TISA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

75 Gage Girls Road Bedford, NH 03110

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

FCI Americas Technology, Inc. 502 East John Street Carson City, NV 89706

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives or any affiliated company of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Electrical Ground Connector

which is found in:

PATENT

REEL: 022321 FRAME: 0529

the patent application executed on the sa	me date herewith,
U.S. patent application number fi	led,
and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore including the right to claim priority	ign country,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for s any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute the or re-examination thereof, and any foreign equivalent	reof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue
and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s)	(if any) including the following:
Application No.:	Filing Date:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that encumbrance has been or will be made or entere assignment.	
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSI promptly with all pertinent facts and documents rel Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its linstruments or affidavits required to apply for, ob application, said invention and said Letters Patent an necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	lating to said invention and said Letters laccessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will a or proceeding related thereto and will legal representatives any and all papers, ptain, maintain, issue and enforce said at said equivalents thereof which may be
(1) Assignor Name: Peter m. Wason	
By Land Question Signature	2/11/09 Date
Witnessed: (1) <u>Jacqueline</u> Sylvia (Witness Name:	2/11/09 Date
(2) Assignor Name: Peter Therrien	
By: At Steries Signature	2-11-2009 Date
Witnessed: (2) Jacqueline fflora (Witness Name:	2/11/09 Date

RECORDED: 02/12/2009